
Hearing Date and Time: To Be Determined
Objection Deadline: July 27, 2012

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES INVESTOR PROTECTION 
CORPORATION,

Plaintiff-Applicant,

v.

BERNARD L. MADOFF INVESTMENT 
SECURITIES LLC,

Defendant.

SIPA Liquidation

Adversary Proceeding No. 08-1789 (BRL)

(Substantively Consolidated)

In re:  

BERNARD L. MADOFF,

Debtor.

IRVING H. PICARD, Trustee for the Liquidation 
of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

UBS AG et al., 

Defendants.

Adversary Proceeding No. 10-5311 (BRL)

NOTICE OF MOTION OF MOVING UBS 
DEFENDANTS TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, upon the Motion of Defendants UBS (Luxembourg) 

S.A., UBS Fund Services (Luxembourg) S.A., and UBS Third Party Management Company S.A. 

(collectively, the “Moving UBS Defendants”) to Dismiss the Complaint (the “Motion”); and the 

accompanying Moving UBS Defendants’ Memorandum of Law in Support of Their Motion to 
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Dismiss the Complaint, dated April 27, 2012; and the Declaration of Martin Baumert, dated 

April 26, 2012; the Declaration of Pierre-Antoine Boulat, dated April 25, 2012; the Declaration 

of Aloyse Hemman, dated April 26, 2012; and all the prior papers filed and proceedings had 

herein, the Moving UBS Defendants will move this Court, before the Honorable Burton R. 

Lifland, United States Bankruptcy Judge, on a date and time to be designated by the Court, at the 

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York, One Bowling Green, 

New York, NY 10004-1408, for an order dismissing the Complaint of Irving H. Picard, the 

court-appointed Trustee for the liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC (the 

“Trustee”), as against the Moving UBS Defendants, pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy 

Procedure 7012(b) and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(2).  

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to the Court’s Stipulation and 

Order Modifying Briefing Schedule, entered on April 20, 2012 [Docket No. 103] 

(the “Stipulation and Order”), any opposition papers to the Motion shall be filed by the Trustee 

on or before July 27, 2012, and the Securities Investor Protection Corporation may also file 

opposition papers to the Motion on or before July 27, 2012.  
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PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that pursuant to the Stipulation and Order, any 

reply papers shall be submitted by the Moving UBS Defendants on or before September 10, 

2012, and the Court shall thereafter hold a hearing, on a date determined by the Court, to 

consider the relief requested in the Motion.

Dated: New York, New York
April 27, 2012

Respectfully submitted,

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP

By:          /s/ Marshall R. King                             
Marshall R. King
mking@gibsondunn.com
Matthew K. Kelsey
mkelsey@gibsondunn.com
Gabriel Herrmann
gherrmann@gibsondunn.com

200 Park Avenue
New York, NY  10166-0193
Telephone: 212.351.4000
Fax: 212.351.4035

Attorneys for Defendants UBS (Luxembourg) S.A., 
UBS Fund Services (Luxembourg) S.A., and UBS 
Third Party Management Company S.A.
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TO: Deborah H. Renner, Esq.
drenner@bakerlaw.com

Keith R. Murphy, Esq.
kmurphy@bakerlaw.com

Benjamin D. Pergament, Esq.
bpergament@bakerlaw.com

Samir K. Ranade, Esq.
sranade@bakerlaw.com

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
45 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, New York  10111

Attorneys for Plaintiff Irving H. Picard, 
Trustee for the Liquidation of Bernard L.
Madoff Investment Securities LLC

TO: Josephine Wang, Esq.
General Counsel
jwang@sipc.org

Kevin H. Bell, Esq.
Senior Associate General Counsel for Dispute Resolution
kbell@sipc.org

Lauren T. Attard, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel
lattard@sipc.org

SECURITIES INVESTOR PROTECTION
CORPORATION
805 15th Street N.W., Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005
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TO: Brett S. Moore, Esq.
bsmoore@pbnlaw.com

PORZIO BROMBERG & NEWMAN P.C.
156 West 56th Street, Suite 803
New York, NY 10019-3800

Attorneys for Defendants Luxalpha Sicav as 
represented by its Liquidators Maitre Alain Rukavina 
and Paul Laplume, Maitre Alain Rukavina and Paul 
Laplume, in their capacities as liquidators and 
representatives of Luxalpha Sicav

TO: Thomas J. Hall, Esq.
thall@chadbourne.com

CHADBOURNE & PARKE LLP
30 Rockefeller Plaza
New York, NY 10112

Attorney for Defendant Landmark Investment 
Fund Ireland

TO: Richard Levin, Esq.
rlevin@cravath.com

David Greenwald, Esq.
dgreenwald@cravath.com

CRAVATH, SWAINE AND MOORE LLP
Worldwide Plaza
825 Eighth Avenue
New York, NY 10019

Attorney for Defendant M&B Capital Advisers 
Sociedad de Valores S.A.
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TO: Mark J. Hyland, Esq.
hyland@sewkis.com

Walter A. Naeder, Esq.
naeder@sewkis.com

SEWARD & KISSEL LLP
One Battery Park Plaza
New York, NY 10004

Attorneys for Defendant Reliance International
Research LLC

TO: Tracy L. Klestadt, Esq.
tklestadt@klestadt.com

John E. Jureller, Jr., Esq.
jjureller@klestadt.com

Brendan M. Scott, Esq.
bscott@klestadt.com

KLESTADT & WINTERS, LLP
570 Seventh Avenue, 17th Floor
New York, NY 10018

Attorneys for Defendant Reliance Management 
(BVI) Limited and Reliance Management 
(Gibraltar) Limited
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